BUY-BACK OF EQUITY SHARES 

During the year under review, the Company successfully completed the Buy-back of its equity shares having face 
value of ₹ 1 (Rupee One Only) each in accordance with the provisions of the Section 68 of the Companies Act, 
2013. An aggregate of 21,854 (Twenty One Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty Four) equity shares at the price 
of INR 14,752/- (Indian Rupees Fourteen Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty Two) each (Buyback Price) 
aggregating up to INR 32,23,90,208.00/- (Indian Rupees Thirty Two Crore Twenty Three Lakh Ninety Thousand 
Two Hundred and Eight), (representing 3.52% of the total number of equity shares from the paid-up capital of 
the Company) from the existing equity shareholders of the Company. 

10. REPORTING OF FRAUDS, IF ANY 

During the year under review, no fraud has been reported by the Statutory Auditor under Section 143(12) of the

[...]

Series D3 Preference 
Shares 

42052 10 17,187 1 

Series E1 Preference 
Shares 

2,22,931 10 24,148.56 10 

iii. Reclassification or sub-division of the authorised share capital: Nil. 

iv. Reduction of share capital or buy back: The Company Bought Back 21,854 (Twenty-One Thousand 

Eight Hundred and Fifty-Four) equity shares at the price of INR 14,752/- (Indian Rupees Fourteen 
Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty-Two) each (Buyback Price) aggregating up to INR 
32,23,90,208.00(Indian Rupees Thirty-Two Crore Twenty-Three Lakh Ninety Thousand Two 
Hundred and Eight). 

v. Change in the capital structure resulting from restructuring; N.A 

vi. Change in voting rights: NA. 

vii. Issue of equity shares with differential rights: N.A 

B. Sweat equity. - The Company has not issued any Sweat Equity Shares during the year under review.